County
Alameda
Percent

Alpine
Percent

Amador
Percent

Butte
Percent

Calaveras
Percent

Colusa
Percent

Contra Costa
Percent

Del Norte
Percent

El Dorado
Percent

Fresno
Percent

Glenn
Percent

Humboldt
Percent

Imperial
Percent

Inyo
Percent

Kern
Percent

Kings
Percent

*Includes 17-year-olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

Report of Registration as of February 18, 2020

Registration by Age Range by County

Total
Registered

920,175

788

23,7117

116,182

29,889

9,093

657,273

15,182

124,979

471,384

13,454

79,198

77,111

10,029

399,154

55,738

17.5% - 25
105,852
11.50%

37
4.70%

1,639
6.91%

15,791
13.59%

2,064
6.91%

1,238
13.61%

74,140
11.28%

1,318
8.68%

10,677
8.54%

67,837
14.39%

1,591
11.83%

8,254
10.42%

11,360
14.73%

665
6.63%

58,906
14.76%

7,964
14.29%

26 -35
179,178
19.47%

74
9.39%

2,437
10.28%

18,427
15.86%

3,263
10.92%

1,512
16.63%

100,768
15.33%

2,117
13.94%

14,838
11.87%

93,477
19.83%

2,128
15.82%

13,256
16.74%

14,547
18.87%

1,235
12.31%

80,169
20.08%

11,297
20.27%

17

36 -45
158,801
17.26%

84
10.66%

2,588
10.91%

16,174
13.92%

3,328
11.13%

1,251
13.76%

101,921
15.51%

2,150
14.16%

16,873
13.50%

78,163
16.58%

1,887
14.03%

12,953
16.36%

12,489
16.20%

1,367
13.63%

64,894
16.26%

9,300
16.69%

46 - 55
153,258
16.66%

106
13.45%

3,074
12.96%

15,544
13.38%

4,096
13.70%

1,211
13.32%

114,642
17.44%

2,064
13.60%

20,325
16.26%

66,893
14.19%

1,868
13.88%

10,598
13.38%

11,364
14.74%

1,305
13.01%

57,224
14.34%

7,975
14.31%

56 - 65
148,403
16.13%

224
28.43%

5177
21.83%

20,185
17.37%

6,791
22.72%

1,710
18.81%

118,698
18.06%

3,259
21.47%

27,497
22.00%

72,388
15.36%

2,476
18.40%

13,893
17.54%

12,332
15.99%

2,187
21.81%

65,083
16.31%

8,849
15.88%



Report of Registration as of February 18, 2020
Registration by Age Range by County

County 66+
Alameda 174,683
Percent 18.98%
Alpine 263
Percent 33.38%
Amador 8,802
Percent 37.11%
Butte 30,061
Percent 25.87%
Calaveras 10,347
Percent 34.62%
Colusa 2,171
Percent 23.88%
Contra Costa 147,104
Percent 22.38%
Del Norte 4,274
Percent 28.15%
El Dorado 34,769
Percent 27.82%
Fresno 92,626
Percent 19.65%
Glenn 3,504
Percent 26.04%
Humboldt 20,244
Percent 25.56%
Imperial 15,019
Percent 19.48%
Inyo 3,270
Percent 32.61%
Kern 72,878
Percent 18.26%
Kings 10,353
Percent 18.57%

*Includes 17-year-olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

18



County
Lake
Percent

Lassen
Percent

Los Angeles
Percent

Madera
Percent

Marin
Percent

Mariposa
Percent

Mendocino
Percent

Merced
Percent

Modoc
Percent

Mono
Percent

Monterey
Percent

Napa
Percent

Nevada
Percent

Orange
Percent

Placer
Percent

Plumas
Percent

*Includes 17-year-olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

Report of Registration as of February 18, 2020

Registration by Age Range by County

Total
Registered

33,905

14,028

5,646,785

61,851

166,260

10,916

52,602

104,706

4,984

7,095

195,245

80,667

68,151

1,634,407

247,932

12,688

17.5* - 25
2,715
8.01%

1,230
8.77%

699,837
12.62%

9,072
14.67%

14,622
8.79%

689
6.31%

4,255
8.09%

18,792
17.95%

294
5.90%

541
7.63%

26,914
13.78%

8,787
10.89%

4,563
6.70%

224,479
13.73%

27,681
11.16%

861
6.79%

26 -35
4,126
12.17%

2,144
15.28%

1,150,428
20.74%

9,694
15.51%

17,079
10.27%

1,208
11.07%

7,032
13.37%

19,613
18.73%

574
11.52%

1,213
17.10%

33,997
17.41%

11,676
14.47%

7,738
11.35%

267,400
16.36%

30,780
12.41%

1,350
10.64%

19

36 -45
4,012
11.83%

1,958
13.96%

910,439
16.41%

8,538
13.80%

21,893
13.17%

1,217
11.15%

7,503
14.26%

15,562
14.86%

556
11.16%

1,073
15.12%

27,710
14.19%

11,102
13.76%

9,052
13.28%

233,442
14.28%

38,016
15.33%

1,365
10.76%

46 - 55
4,814
14.20%

2,193
15.63%

860,069
15.51%

8,361
13.52%

31,167
18.75%

1,437
13.16%

7,147
13.59%

14,605
13.95%

677
13.58%

1,078
15.19%

27,685
14.18%

12,293
15.24%

9,109
13.37%

270,046
16.52%

41,474
16.73%

1,498
11.81%

56 - 65
7,371
21.74%

2,845
20.28%

868,446
15.66%

10,758
17.39%

32,165
19.35%

2,649
24.27%

10,042
19.09%

16,462
15.72%

1,080
21.67%

1,542
21.73%

33,696
17.26%

14,796
18.34%

14,312
21.00%

285,961
17.50%

44,757
18.05%

2,839
22.38%



Report of Registration as of February 18, 2020
Registration by Age Range by County

County 66+
Lake 10,867
Percent 32.05%
Lassen 3,658
Percent 26.08%
Los Angeles 1,057,566
Percent 19.07%
Madera 15,528
Percent 25.11%
Marin 49,334
Percent 29.67%
Mariposa 3,716
Percent 34.04%
Mendocino 16,623
Percent 31.60%
Merced 19,672
Percent 18.79%
Modoc 1,803
Percent 36.18%
Mono 1,648
Percent 23.23%
Monterey 45,243
Percent 23.17%
Napa 22,013
Percent 27.29%
Nevada 23,377
Percent 34.30%
Orange 353,079
Percent 21.60%
Placer 65,224
Percent 26.31%
Plumas 4775
Percent 37.63%

*Includes 17-year-olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.
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County
Riverside
Percent

Sacramento
Percent

San Benito
Percent

San Bernardino
Percent

San Diego
Percent

San Francisco
Percent

San Joaquin
Percent

San Luis Obispo
Percent

San Mateo
Percent

Santa Barbara
Percent

Santa Clara
Percent

Santa Cruz
Percent

Shasta
Percent

Sierra
Percent

Siskiyou
Percent

Solano
Percent

*Includes 17-year-olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

Report of Registration as of February 18, 2020

Registration by Age Range by County

Total
Registered

1,116,317

818,656

32,453

1,016,190

1,826,138

505,246

326,470

176,343

417,299

226,923

951,292

163,604

103,883

2,123

27,662

239,267

17.5* - 25
162,309
14.54%

97,625
11.93%

4,396
13.55%

153,104
15.07%

226,115
12.38%

47,999
9.50%

46,557
14.26%

21,582
12.24%

44,012
10.55%

40,906
18.03%

122,916
12.92%

22,280
13.62%

9,276
8.93%

95
4.47%

1,885
6.81%

25,237
10.55%

26 -35
183,870
16.47%

151,275
18.48%

5,525
17.02%

198,122
19.50%

338,821
18.55%

132,417
26.21%

53,843
16.49%

24,677
13.99%

68,735
16.47%

35,471
15.63%

156,206
16.42%

26,034
15.91%

14,328
13.79%

206
9.70%

3,218
11.63%

39,520
16.52%

21

36 -45
167,179
14.98%

132,476
16.18%

5,158
15.89%

157,840
15.53%

294,698
16.14%

90,495
17.91%

50,839
15.57%

23,169
13.14%

67,299
16.13%

27,914
12.30%

147,522
15.51%

22,772
13.92%

14,162
13.63%

278
13.09%

3,349
12.11%

36,159
15.11%

46 - 55
172,752
15.48%

130,542
15.95%

5,348
16.48%

156,301
15.38%

288,316
15.79%

76,577
15.16%

52,482
16.08%

23,065
13.08%

71,523
17.14%

29,126
12.84%

172,093
18.09%

24,439
14.94%

14,885
14.33%

265
12.48%

3,555
12.85%

37,807
15.80%

56 - 65
189,584
16.98%

139,872
17.09%

5,758
17.74%

171,220
16.85%

308,334
16.88%

66,253
13.11%

56,232
17.22%

33,840
19.19%

72,407
17.35%

38,641
17.03%

163,753
17.21%

29,509
18.04%

20,552
19.78%

490
23.08%

6,034
21.81%

45,906
19.19%



Report of Registration as of February 18, 2020
Registration by Age Range by County

County 66+
Riverside 240,623
Percent 21.56%
Sacramento 166,866
Percent 20.38%
San Benito 6,268
Percent 19.31%
San Bernardino 179,603
Percent 17.67%
San Diego 369,854
Percent 20.25%
San Francisco 91,505
Percent 18.11%
San Joaquin 66,517
Percent 20.37%
San Luis Obispo 50,010
Percent 28.36%
San Mateo 93,323
Percent 22.36%
Santa Barbara 54,865
Percent 24.18%
Santa Clara 188,802
Percent 19.85%
Santa Cruz 38,570
Percent 23.58%
Shasta 30,680
Percent 29.53%
Sierra 789
Percent 37.16%
Siskiyou 9,621
Percent 34.78%
Solano 54,638
Percent 22.84%

*Includes 17-year-olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.
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County
Sonoma
Percent

Stanislaus
Percent

Sutter
Percent

Tehama
Percent
Trinity

Percent

Tulare
Percent

Tuolumne
Percent

Ventura
Percent

Yolo
Percent

Yuba
Percent

State Total
Percent

*Includes 17-year-olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.

Report of Registration as of February 18, 2020

Registration by Age Range by County

Total
Registered

279,338

261,326

48,423

35,087

7,897

183,086

32,562

463,227

117,378

36,707

20,660,465

17.5* - 25
28,305
10.13%

36,907
14.12%

5,784
11.94%

3,190
9.09%

428
5.42%

30,999
16.93%

2,383
7.32%

60,284
13.01%

19,676
16.76%

4,246
11.57%

2,633,161
12.74%

26 -35
38,691
13.85%

48,442
18.54%

7,950
16.42%

5,113
14.57%

946
11.98%

35,358
19.31%

3,676
11.29%

70,906
15.31%

20,708
17.64%

6,885
18.76%

3,775,618
18.27%

23

36 -45
37,931
13.58%

41,175
15.76%

7,440
15.36%

4,670
13.31%

1,073
13.59%

29,061
15.87%

3,756
11.53%

64,494
13.92%

18,115
15.43%

5,895
16.06%

3,232,580
15.65%

46 - 55
40,687
14.57%

39,738
15.21%

7,716
15.93%

5,005
14.26%

1,030
13.04%

25,270
13.80%

4,024
12.36%

75,167
16.23%

17,182
14.64%

5,551
15.12%

3,245,646
15.71%

56 - 65
54,013
19.34%

43,302
16.57%

8,513
17.58%

7,052
20.10%

1,720
21.78%

27,270
14.89%

7,031
21.59%

87,012
18.78%

18,495
15.76%

6,645
18.10%

3,468,311
16.79%



Report of Registration as of February 18, 2020
Registration by Age Range by County

County 66+
Sonoma 79,711
Percent 28.54%
Stanislaus 51,762
Percent 19.81%
Sutter 11,020
Percent 22.76%
Tehama 10,057
Percent 28.66%
Trinity 2,700
Percent 34.19%
Tulare 35,128
Percent 19.19%
Tuolumne 11,692
Percent 35.91%
Ventura 105,364
Percent 22.75%
Yolo 23,202
Percent 19.77%
Yuba 7,485
Percent 20.39%
State Total 4,305,149
Percent 20.84%

*Includes 17-year-olds who have been activated before their 18th birthday because they will be 18 in an upcoming election.
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	By County Age Range

