County	Total Registered	17.5* - 25	26 - 35	36 - 45	46 - 55	56 - 65
Alameda	920,175	105,852	179,178	158,801	153,258	148,403
Percent		11.50%	19.47%	17.26%	16.66%	16.13%
Alpine	788	37	74	84	106	224
Percent		4.70%	9.39%	10.66%	13.45%	28.43%
Amador	23,717	1,639	2,437	2,588	3,074	5,177
Percent		6.91%	10.28%	10.91%	12.96%	21.83%
Butte	116,182	15,791	18,427	16,174	15,544	20,185
Percent		13.59%	15.86%	13.92%	13.38%	17.37%
Calaveras	29,889	2,064	3,263	3,328	4,096	6,791
Percent		6.91%	10.92%	11.13%	13.70%	22.72%
Colusa	9,093	1,238	1,512	1,251	1,211	1,710
Percent		13.61%	16.63%	13.76%	13.32%	18.81%
Contra Costa	657,273	74,140	100,768	101,921	114,642	118,698
Percent		11.28%	15.33%	15.51%	17.44%	18.06%
Del Norte	15,182	1,318	2,117	2,150	2,064	3,259
Percent		8.68%	13.94%	14.16%	13.60%	21.47%
El Dorado	124,979	10,677	14,838	16,873	20,325	27,497
Percent		8.54%	11.87%	13.50%	16.26%	22.00%
Fresno	471,384	67,837	93,477	78,163	66,893	72,388
Percent		14.39%	19.83%	16.58%	14.19%	15.36%
Glenn	13,454	1,591	2,128	1,887	1,868	2,476
Percent		11.83%	15.82%	14.03%	13.88%	18.40%
Humboldt	79,198	8,254	13,256	12,953	10,598	13,893
Percent		10.42%	16.74%	16.36%	13.38%	17.54%
Imperial	77,111	11,360	14,547	12,489	11,364	12,332
Percent		14.73%	18.87%	16.20%	14.74%	15.99%
Inyo	10,029	665	1,235	1,367	1,305	2,187
Percent		6.63%	12.31%	13.63%	13.01%	21.81%
Kern	399,154	58,906	80,169	64,894	57,224	65,083
Percent		14.76%	20.08%	16.26%	14.34%	16.31%
Kings	55,738	7,964	11,297	9,300	7,975	8,849
Percent		14.29%	20.27%	16.69%	14.31%	15.88%

County	66+
Alameda	174,683
Percent	18.98%
Alpine	263
Percent	33.38%
Amador	8,802
Percent	37.11%
Butte	30,061
Percent	25.87%
Calaveras	10,347
Percent	34.62%
Colusa	2,171
Percent	23.88%
Contra Costa	147,104
Percent	22.38%
Del Norte	4,274
Percent	28.15%
El Dorado	34,769
Percent	27.82%
Fresno	92,626
Percent	19.65%
Glenn	3,504
Percent	26.04%
Humboldt	20,244
Percent	25.56%
Imperial	15,019
Percent	19.48%
Inyo	3,270
Percent	32.61%
Kern	72,878
Percent	18.26%
Kings	10,353
Percent	18.57%

County	Total Registered	17.5* - 25	26 - 35	36 - 45	46 - 55	56 - 65
Lake	33,905	2,715	4,126	4,012	4,814	7,371
Percent		8.01%	12.17%	11.83%	14.20%	21.74%
Lassen	14,028	1,230	2,144	1,958	2,193	2,845
Percent		8.77%	15.28%	13.96%	15.63%	20.28%
Los Angeles	5,546,785	699,837	1,150,428	910,439	860,069	868,446
Percent		12.62%	20.74%	16.41%	15.51%	15.66%
Madera	61,851	9,072	9,594	8,538	8,361	10,758
Percent		14.67%	15.51%	13.80%	13.52%	17.39%
Marin	166,260	14,622	17,079	21,893	31,167	32,165
Percent		8.79%	10.27%	13.17%	18.75%	19.35%
Mariposa	10,916	689	1,208	1,217	1,437	2,649
Percent		6.31%	11.07%	11.15%	13.16%	24.27%
Mendocino	52,602	4,255	7,032	7,503	7,147	10,042
Percent		8.09%	13.37%	14.26%	13.59%	19.09%
Merced	104,706	18,792	19,613	15,562	14,605	16,462
Percent		17.95%	18.73%	14.86%	13.95%	15.72%
Modoc	4,984	294	574	556	677	1,080
Percent		5.90%	11.52%	11.16%	13.58%	21.67%
Mono	7,095	541	1,213	1,073	1,078	1,542
Percent		7.63%	17.10%	15.12%	15.19%	21.73%
Monterey	195,245	26,914	33,997	27,710	27,685	33,696
Percent		13.78%	17.41%	14.19%	14.18%	17.26%
Napa	80,667	8,787	11,676	11,102	12,293	14,796
Percent		10.89%	14.47%	13.76%	15.24%	18.34%
Nevada	68,151	4,563	7,738	9,052	9,109	14,312
Percent		6.70%	11.35%	13.28%	13.37%	21.00%
Orange	1,634,407	224,479	267,400	233,442	270,046	285,961
Percent		13.73%	16.36%	14.28%	16.52%	17.50%
Placer	247,932	27,681	30,780	38,016	41,474	44,757
Percent		11.16%	12.41%	15.33%	16.73%	18.05%
Plumas	12,688	861	1,350	1,365	1,498	2,839
Percent		6.79%	10.64%	10.76%	11.81%	22.38%

County	66+
Lake	10,867
Percent	32.05%
Lassen	3,658
Percent	26.08%
Los Angeles	1,057,566
Percent	19.07%
Madera	15,528
Percent	25.11%
Marin	49,334
Percent	29.67%
Mariposa	3,716
Percent	34.04%
Mendocino	16,623
Percent	31.60%
Merced	19,672
Percent	18.79%
Modoc	1,803
Percent	36.18%
Mono	1,648
Percent	23.23%
Monterey	45,243
Percent	23.17%
Napa	22,013
Percent	27.29%
Nevada	23,377
Percent	34.30%
Orange	353,079
Percent	21.60%
Placer	65,224
Percent	26.31%
Plumas	4,775
Percent	37.63%

County	Total Registered	17.5* - 25	26 - 35	36 - 45	46 - 55	56 - 65
Riverside	1,116,317	162,309	183,870	167,179	172,752	189,584
Percent		14.54%	16.47%	14.98%	15.48%	16.98%
Sacramento	818,656	97,625	151,275	132,476	130,542	139,872
Percent		11.93%	18.48%	16.18%	15.95%	17.09%
San Benito	32,453	4,396	5,525	5,158	5,348	5,758
Percent		13.55%	17.02%	15.89%	16.48%	17.74%
San Bernardino	1,016,190	153,104	198,122	157,840	156,301	171,220
Percent		15.07%	19.50%	15.53%	15.38%	16.85%
San Diego	1,826,138	226,115	338,821	294,698	288,316	308,334
Percent		12.38%	18.55%	16.14%	15.79%	16.88%
San Francisco	505,246	47,999	132,417	90,495	76,577	66,253
Percent		9.50%	26.21%	17.91%	15.16%	13.11%
San Joaquin	326,470	46,557	53,843	50,839	52,482	56,232
Percent		14.26%	16.49%	15.57%	16.08%	17.22%
San Luis Obispo	176,343	21,582	24,677	23,169	23,065	33,840
Percent		12.24%	13.99%	13.14%	13.08%	19.19%
San Mateo	417,299	44,012	68,735	67,299	71,523	72,407
Percent		10.55%	16.47%	16.13%	17.14%	17.35%
Santa Barbara	226,923	40,906	35,471	27,914	29,126	38,641
Percent		18.03%	15.63%	12.30%	12.84%	17.03%
Santa Clara	951,292	122,916	156,206	147,522	172,093	163,753
Percent		12.92%	16.42%	15.51%	18.09%	17.21%
Santa Cruz	163,604	22,280	26,034	22,772	24,439	29,509
Percent		13.62%	15.91%	13.92%	14.94%	18.04%
Shasta	103,883	9,276	14,328	14,162	14,885	20,552
Percent		8.93%	13.79%	13.63%	14.33%	19.78%
Sierra	2,123	95	206	278	265	490
Percent		4.47%	9.70%	13.09%	12.48%	23.08%
Siskiyou	27,662	1,885	3,218	3,349	3,555	6,034
Percent		6.81%	11.63%	12.11%	12.85%	21.81%
Solano	239,267	25,237	39,520	36,159	37,807	45,906
Percent		10.55%	16.52%	15.11%	15.80%	19.19%

County	66+
Riverside	240,623
Percent	21.56%
Sacramento	166,866
Percent	20.38%
San Benito	6,268
Percent	19.31%
San Bernardino	179,603
Percent	17.67%
San Diego	369,854
Percent	20.25%
San Francisco	91,505
Percent	18.11%
San Joaquin	66,517
Percent	20.37%
San Luis Obispo	50,010
Percent	28.36%
San Mateo	93,323
Percent	22.36%
Santa Barbara	54,865
Percent	24.18%
Santa Clara	188,802
Percent	19.85%
Santa Cruz	38,570
Percent	23.58%
Shasta	30,680
Percent	29.53%
Sierra	789
Percent	37.16%
Siskiyou	9,621
Percent	34.78%
Solano	54,638
Percent	22.84%

County	Total Registered	17.5* - 25	26 - 35	36 - 45	46 - 55	56 - 65
Sonoma	279,338	28,305	38,691	37,931	40,687	54,013
Percent	219,550	10.13%	13.85%	13.58%	14.57%	19.34%
Felcent		10.1376	13.0378	13.30 %	14.57 /8	15.5478
Stanislaus	261,326	36,907	48,442	41,175	39,738	43,302
Percent		14.12%	18.54%	15.76%	15.21%	16.57%
Sutter	48,423	5,784	7,950	7,440	7,716	8,513
Percent		11.94%	16.42%	15.36%	15.93%	17.58%
Tehama	35,087	3,190	5,113	4,670	5,005	7,052
Percent		9.09%	14.57%	13.31%	14.26%	20.10%
Trinity	7,897	428	946	1,073	1,030	1,720
Percent	1,001	5.42%	11.98%	13.59%	13.04%	21.78%
		011270		1010070		
Tulare	183,086	30,999	35,358	29,061	25,270	27,270
Percent		16.93%	19.31%	15.87%	13.80%	14.89%
Tuolumne	32,562	2,383	3,676	3,756	4,024	7,031
Percent		7.32%	11.29%	11.53%	12.36%	21.59%
Ventura	463,227	60,284	70,906	64,494	75,167	87,012
Percent		13.01%	15.31%	13.92%	16.23%	18.78%
Yolo	117,378	19,676	20,708	18,115	17,182	18,495
Percent		16.76%	17.64%	15.43%	14.64%	15.76%
Yuba	36,707	4,246	6,885	5,895	5,551	6,645
Percent		11.57%	18.76%	16.06%	15.12%	18.10%
State Total	20,660,465	2,633,161	3,775,618	3,232,580	3,245,646	3,468,311
Percent		12.74%	18.27%	15.65%	15.71%	16.79%

County	66+
Sonoma	79,711
Percent	28.54%
Stanislaus	51,762
Percent	19.81%
Sutter	11,020
Percent	22.76%
Tehama	10,057
Percent	28.66%
Trinity	2,700
Percent	34.19%
Tulare	35,128
Percent	19.19%
Tuolumne	11,692
Percent	35.91%
Ventura	105,364
Percent	22.75%
Yolo	23,202
Percent	19.77%
Yuba	7,485
Percent	20.39%
State Total	4,305,149
Percent	20.84%